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EUR

2 ECB finally in QE mode

> EUR now significantly cheaper (too cheap?)

2 Currencies tend to overshoot in the short-term (r. bornbush et al)
2 Eurozone economic activity set to accelerate

=2 Sizeable current account surplus

2 DM and EM currency allocation
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ECB finally in QE mode

ECB balance sheet expansion
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Euro now cheap in LT-perspective
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Low yielding currency
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Sizeable current account surplus

Current account balance (% of GDP)
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Cyclical improvement in economic outlook
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Has the EUR become too...
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Currency Allocation Summary
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- |= n

7] usD ] PLN W cp

] caD B HUF M PEN

ey B RON M INR

W GsBP ] RUB @ DR

W AuD B czK W PHP
W NzD B TRY B KRW
B CHF [ zAR W THB
[ SEK [ BRL Il MYR
] NOK B MXN

. Underweight . Neutral . Overweight n

P



DM currencies




DM Currency Valuation
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USD

No longer cheap
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CAD

Expensive in LT-perspective, ST-potential held back by lower commodity prices

Short-term valuation Long-term valuation

2,00 mmmm et - 4 200 pommmmmmmmmmmmm oo -

1.90 Smm == mm e 1,90 === ===
-3

1.80 f---m-m e 1.80 -
-2

1.70 e & B | R EEE T EEEEEEE 1.70 NN
-1

1.60 +-f- -t bt W nH-N---F- Y- 160 +--R-F---VF----- AP

1.50 44 ---- Nt -J V- - AH-- - - o 1504/ NVt f - Vem A N

1.40 , 140 AN------ N Y-

136 | 1.36

130 +-----f---+f-+ - Y- E- N 1.30 fommmmmm o N
-2

120 f-----Pf--- T 1,20 mmmmmm e

— - '3 —
110 - EUR/FX(lhs) | 110 4 EUR/FX |
RIR difference (rhs) PPP
100 T T T T T T '4 100 T T T T T T 1
Q11991 Q11995 Q11999 Q12003 Q12007 Q12011 Q12015 Q11991 Q11995 Q11999 Q12003 Q12007 Q12011 Q12015

— - |

P



JPY

Upward potential without further BoJ QE
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GBP

No longer cheap

oo Short-term valuation o Long-term valuation
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AUD

Looking very expensive
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NZD

Looking expensive
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CHF

Looking very expensive
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SEK

PPP provides no support, downward risk

Short-term valuation Long-term valuation
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NOK

PPP provides no support, ST-potential held back by lower oil price
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EM currencies
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EM Currency Allocation

1. Valuation in LT-perspective
2. Yield
3. External Vulnerability

Quantitative
Model
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4. Economic Activity

Interpretation
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Central & Eastern Europe
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Central & Eastern Europe

Valuation in LT-perspective
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Latin America

Valuation in LT-perspective
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Asia

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

0

Mar-95

80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

0

Mar-95

=—=EUR/INR
Model (based on relative prices)

Mar-99 Mar-03 Mar-07 Mar-11 Mar-15

= EUR/PHP

Model (based on relative prices and productivity)

Mar-99 Mar-03 Mar-07 Mar-11 Mar-15

18000
16000
14000
12000
10000
8000
6000
4000
2000
0

Mar-95

60

50

Valuation in LT-perspective

== EUR/IDR
Model (based on relative prices and productivity)

T

Mar-99 Mar-03 Mar-07 Mar-11 Mar-15

30 Lot ‘vvu A A
34.9
B30 T oo
20 f------me e eeeemeeemeeemeeeeeeeeee-e-
10 q-=-====-==--c-c--eccmcemmeemmmemmmmemmmmomemmomommem e
=—=EUR/THB
0 Model (based on relative prices and productivity)
Mar-95 Mar-99 Mar-03 Mar-07 Mar-11 Mar-15




Asia
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EM currencies




Yield and External Vulnerability

Valuation versus Yield External Vulnerability
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EM economic activity

Economic confidence indicator
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What do the numbers say?

Quantitative scorecard

Valuation Yield External Vulnerability = Economic confidence 0 e
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2. FXReserves — ST External Financing Needs 40%), yield (20%), external vulnerability (20%) and economic confidence (20%)




Our interpretation

Downgrade
2 RUB and BRL look significantly undervalued (9.6% and 5.5% respectively)
Both currencies offer high interest rates

This is illustrated by CDS

9

2 Political and economic risks remain very high in BRA and RUS

9

2 Therefore we reduce stance from overweight to neutral for BRL and RUB

Downgrade
2 PHP looks significantly overvalued (+17%)
2 This is offset by strong external position and strong economic momentum

2 Following recent appreciation and theoretical overvaluation we reduce stance to underweight



EM Currency Allocation

Underweight Neutral Overweight
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Conclusion

2 Improving cyclical outlook in Eurozone and sizeable current account surplus
2 ECB finally in QE mode and EUR now significantly cheaper in LT-perspective
2 Has the EUR become too cheap?

2 Few foreign currencies now look attractive vs EUR

2 However, currencies tend to overshoot in the short-term

2 DM and EM currency allocation
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Currency Allocation Summary

DM EM
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Disclaimer

The information contained in this document is provided for pure information purposes only. Present document does not constitute an investment advice and
independent investigations, assessments or analysis regarding any investment should be undertaken by the potential investors and recipients as deemed
appropriate by them. This document doesn’t form part of an offer or solicitation for shares, bonds or mutual funds, or an invitation to buy or sell the
products or instruments referred to herein. Applications to invest in any fund referred to in this document can only validly be made on the basis of the
current prospectus or simplified prospectus, together with the latest available annual report and accounts. All opinions and financial estimates herein reflect
a situation on the date of issuance of the document and are subject to change without notice. Indeed, past performances are not necessarily a guide to
future performances and may not be repeated. Petercam S.A. has made its best efforts in the preparation of this document. The information is based on
sources which Petercam S.A. believes to be reliable. However, it does not represent that the information is accurate and complete. Petercam S.A. is acting in
the best interests of its clients, without carrying any obligation to achieve any result or performance whatsoever. Petercam S.A., its connected persons,
officers and employees do not accept any liability for any direct, indirect or consequential loss, cost or expense arising from any use of the information and
its content. Present document may not be duplicated, in whole or in part, or distributed to other persons without prior written consent of Petercam S.A.
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